

Press Release

SBP grants approval of NIB Bank's merger with MCB Bank

[Lahore: 15th June 2017] The State Bank of Pakistan (SBP) has granted approval for the merger/amalgamation of NIB Bank Limited with and into MCB Bank Limited.

SBP, through its order dated 13th June 2017, has sanctioned the Scheme of Amalgamation of NIB Bank with and into MCB Bank in terms of sub-section (4) of Section 48 of the Banking Companies Ordinance, 1962. This approval is subject to the compliance of the provisions of the applicable laws by both the Banks.

The Scheme of Amalgamation will become effective within thirty (30) days from the SBP sanction on a date to be notified by the two Banks to SBP (the "Effective Date"). On the Effective Date, all properties, assets, liabilities, rights and obligations of NIB Bank will stand amalgamated and vest permanently in MCB Bank and, as a consequence, NIB Bank shall be amalgamated with and into MCB Bank. NIB Bank shall cease to exist on the Effective Date. Both Banks will now start work towards technical migration of client data.

The merger/amalgamation of the two Banks will take place through a share swap arrangement whereby one share of MCB Bank will be issued for every 140.043 shares of NIB Bank. The dissenting shareholders of NIB Bank shall be entitled to receive the value of their shares at the rate of Rs. 1.70 per NIB share.

The merger/amalgamation of the two Banks also received the approval of the Competition Commission of Pakistan on 2nd June 2017 and other requisite corporate and regulatory authorizations and consents in this regard.

Hassan & Hassan (Advocates) (Legal Advisors) and PWC Pakistan (Financial and Tax Advisors) handled the legal and financial/tax affairs of the merger for MCB Bank.

ENDS

About MCB Bank:

MCB Bank, is one of the Largest & most Innovative banks in Pakistan. The Bank operates a strong and vast network of over 1300 ATMs, over 1300 branches in Pakistan and 11 branches overseas. MCB Bank was awarded 'Best Bank in Pakistan, 2016 by Euromoney & Finance Asia' and the bank continues to maintain a strong rating of AAA/A1+. With a customer base of over 06 million, it leads the banking & financial services sector in Pakistan and Customers across the globe have 24/7 access to MCB Bank via our World Class Internet Banking.

Media Contacts:

Humaid Merchant

Unit Head Strategic Public Relations MCB Bank Ltd. Phone # +92 42 36041610 Cell # 321 7777166 humaid.merchant@mcb.com.pk

Rais Ahmed Alvi

Department Head Marketing MCB Bank Ltd.
Phone # +92 42 36042785
Cell # 0340-0007081
rais.alvi@mcb.com.pk

Syed Fuad Mehdi

Divisional Head - Marketing MCB Bank Ltd.
Phone # +92 42 36041890
Cell # 92 321 8216999
fuad.mehdi@mcb.com.pk